

August 29, 2025
Sl. No. 2
Court No.8
s.biswas

WPA 27191 of 2015

Samar Singha Jana and another
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sukumar Ghosh
Mr. Sandip Ghosh
Ms. Moumita Ghosh

... for the petitioners

Mr. Jahar Lal De
Mr. Shamim Ul Bari

... for the State

Mr. Shyama Prasad Purkait

... for the respondent no.4

Mr. Rahul Das

... for the respondent no.9

1. This court repeatedly asked the learned counsel for the petitioners whether the previous round of litigation on which he placed reliance upon, was by the same petitioners. Sadly no answer is coming. It is expected that learned counsel for the petitioners will come prepared on the date.
2. List the matter after puja vacation.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent no.9 at this stage submits that the petitioner no.1 is no more.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioners may seek instruction and do the needful in the meantime.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)