

**03.12.2025**

Item No.68

Ct. No.1

KS

**WPA 27191 of 2015**

**Samar Singha Jana & Anr.**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sukumar Ghosh  
Mr. Sandip Ghosh  
Mr. Partha Sarkar.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld. AGP  
Mr. Nilotpall Chatterjee.....for the State

Mr. Shyama Prasad Purkait  
Mr. Dinesh Ch. Mondal.....for the Diamond Harbour  
Municipality

Mr. Pradip Kr. Mondal  
Mr. Arka Mondal.....for the respondent no. 9

**PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:**

1. The respondent no. 9 filed his exception to the supplementary affidavit filed by petitioners by supplying copy, which is taken on record.
2. The report in the form of affidavit is filed by Municipality. The copy whereof is supplied to all the parties.
3. Exception (if any), may be filed within three weeks.
4. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2026.

**(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**