

04.02.2026
Item No.25
Ct. No.1
KS

W.P.A. 27191 of 2015

Samar Singha Jana & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sukumar Ghosh

Mr. Sandip Ghosh

Ms. Moumita Ghosh

Ms. Jayashree Dari

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld. A.G.P.

Mr. Nilotpall Chatterjee

.....For the State

Mr. Shyama Prasad Purkait

Mr. B. Mondal

.....For the Diamond Harbour Municipality

Mr. Pradip Kr. Mondal

Mr. Arka Mondal

.....For the Respondent No.9

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply filed by the petitioners is taken on record. Let copy whereof is supplied to all the counsels for the parties during the course of this week.
3. List this matter for final hearing in the next month.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)