

May 6, 2026
Sl. No.72
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA 27191 of 2015

Samar Singha Jana and another
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sukumar Ghosh
Mr. Sandip Ghosh
Ms. Moumita Ghosh

... for the petitioners

Mr. S. P. Purkait

... for the Diamond Harbour Municipality

Mr. Pradip Kumar Mondal

... for the private respondent

Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. The writ petitioners, the respondent no.4 Municipality and the private respondent are represented through their respective learned counsel. None appears on behalf of the State and respondent no.9.
2. On behalf of the respondent no.4 Municipality, a report in the form of affidavit is filed after serving a copy of the same to the writ petitioners. Let the report as filed today on behalf of the respondent no.4 Municipality is taken on record.
3. Liberty is given to the learned counsel for the writ petitioners to file exception to such report, if so advised.

4. List this matter after summer vacation under the same heading.
5. Liberty to mention.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)